K18
UL 98 Fusible
Disconnect Switches
UL 98 Fusible Disconnect Switches
Mersen’s fusible disconnect switches are listed to UL 98 and bear the CE mark as
conformance to IEC 60947-3. They are “service entrance” devices capable of fully
rated load-break and load-make. While long-term safety, reliability, and functionality
are always paramount in the design of our products, these switches are also

	 F = Rod-Flange Actuated
	 M 	 60 	 J 	 3 	 0	 __ 	 S
Catalog Number Designation
Configurations
At the end of
the switch fuse
Mxxx03, 04, 30, or
40, S, N
Between the poles
Mxxx12, 22, 22N, S
Side operated
types Mxxx03,
04, 30, or 40,
S, N
Applications:
•• Main disconnects
•• Short circuit protection
•• Electrical isolation
•• Overcurrent protection
•• Safety switch
For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.  K19
K
Front and Side Operated
M30CC12
30A, CC fused, 3-pole with pole on left side
of handle and 2 poles on right side
UL 98 Fusible
Disconnect Switches
M60J30
60A, J fused, with 3 poles on left side of handle
Switch Body Ampere Rating 30 60 100 200
Base Part # M30 M60 M100 M200
Fuse Type CC, J J J J
3- and 4-pole Configuration 12, 22, 30S
12, 22, 22N, 30, 30S,
40, 40N
12, 22, 22N, 30, 30S,
40, 40N 30, 40
Rod-Flange Actuation M30CCF, M30J30F M60J30F NA NA
S = Side operated
(Direct Side Operated Handles are included with ‘S’ option)
Switch Body Ampere Rating 30 60 100 200
Direct Front Operation
HDF30 HDF200 HDF200 HDF200
External Front Operation - Pistol Style
NEMA 1, 3R, 12, IP65 HB45 HB65 HB65 HB65
NEMA 4, 4X HB45X HB65X HB65X HB65X
NEMA 4X Stainless Steel HM65X HM65X HM65X HM65X
B=Black. Substitute ‘R’ for ‘B’ if a red handle is desired. Ex. HR45
Shafts
Shaft SPA__ SPA__ SPA__ SPA__
Lengths: 130, 210, 290, 360, 430  Ex. SPA210
Terminal Lugs
6 per package Integral Integral LUG100 (#14 - 2/0) LUG200 (#6 - 300MCM)
Terminal Shrouds
3-pole (3 single shrouds per package) Integral Integral TSF160-13 TSF200-13
4-pole (4 single shrouds per package) TSF160-14 TSF200-14
Auxiliary Contacts
NO OA1G10, w/OSZ4 OA1G10 OA1G10 OA1G10
NC OA3G01, w/OSZ4 OA3G01 OA3G01 OA3G01
NO, between poles OA4B1C N/A N/A N/A
Mounting plate OA1G10/OA3G01 OSZ4 Not needed Not needed Not needed
Module for 8 aux. contacts OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28
Flange Operation for Cable Actuation
Cable Flange Handle, NEMA 12 FHC12 FHC12 FHC12 FHC12
Cable Flange Handle, NEMA 4X FHC4X          FHC4X FHC4X FHC4X
Bracket Assembly FOM2 FOM3 for M60J12
FOM4 for M60J30 FOM4 FOM4
Cable for FHC handles CABLE36* CABLE36* CABLE36* CABLE36*
*Other cable lengths available: 48", 60", 72", 84", 96", 108". For example, CABLE108.